
HTCC & TDT & U2TC & GRUPO 1 Portugal

Autodromo Internacional Algarve - 4652 mtr.
31 October - 3 November 2019

Result of Race 1 - RETIFICADA

ALGARVE CLASSIC FESTIVAL 2019
Autódromo Internacional do Algarve

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

HTCC&TDT
 

1 Thomas-Lockie(GB)  1 -- 16 laps --Ford Sierra Cosworth RS500 40:11.929 2:03.031 16

16 Steve Dance(GB) 0.227 2 0.227Ford Capri 40:12.156 2:03.687 16

123 Wood-Morgan(GB) 3.680 3 3.907Nissan Skyline GT-R 40:15.836 2:00.160 16

10 Smith-Moulton-Smith(GB) 24.618 4 28.525BMW M3 E30 40:40.454 2:05.457 11

11 Blakeney-Edwards-Grant-Peterkin(GB) 26.229 5 54.754Rover SD1 41:06.683 2:08.879 8

20 Clarke-C larke(GB) 48.188 6 1:42.943Rover Vitesse 41:54.872 2:11.593 16

41 Pochciol-Hanson(GB) 28.649 7 2:11.592Ford Capri 42:23.521 2:14.124 7

27 Martin Reynolds(GB)  8 -- 15 laps --Ford Escort Mk1 40:46.485 2:17.306 15

32 Brown-Brown(GB) 6.963 9 6.963Ford Capri 40:53.448 2:17.179 15

80 Miles-Absolom(GB) 23.978 10 30.941Ford Cortina Mk2 41:17.426 2:21.374 15

15 John Spiers(GB) 7.517 11 38.458Ford Capri 41:24.943 2:15.601 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
U2TC 

13 Wolfe-Haddon(GB)  1 -- 16 laps --Ford Lotus Cortina 43:29.615 2:16.696 9

2 Neil Brown(GB)  2 -- 15 laps --Ford Lotus Cortina 40:50.851 2:20.186 12

79 Gans-Soper(USA) 14.099 3 14.099Ford Lotus Cortina 41:04.950 2:16.894 8

19 Churchill-Baldwin(GB) 16.555 4 30.654Austin Mini Cooper S 41:21.505 2:21.718 13

84 Steve Jones(GB) 4.373 5 35.027Morris Mini Cooper S 41:25.878 2:22.713 12

47 Oldendorff-Troullier(DE) 1:06.629 6 1:41.656Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA 42:32.507 2:26.625 11

3 Richard Dutton(GB)  7 -- 9 laps --Ford Lotus Cortina 25:27.358 2:15.590 7

55 Rebeca Rettenmaier(DE)  8 -- 5 laps --Alfa Romeo GTA 16:20.021 3:00.194 3

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:00.160  in lap  16  by nbr. 123 : Wood-Morgan (Nissan)
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22 Birchenough-Dale(GB)  9 -- 4 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 12:18.459 2:35.621 1

54 Nairn-William Nairn(GB) 29:32.901 10 29:32.901Morris Mini Cooper S 41:51.360 2:33.079 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
1052 

557 Francisco Cardoso(PT)  1 -- 14 laps --Peugeot 104 ZS
Francisco Cardoso

41:00.911 2:34.430 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
H-INV 

538 Moura-Black(PT)  1 -- 14 laps --VW Golf GTI
Rui Moura

40:20.741 2:30.607 14

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
H81-1600 

588 C. Pinto-P. Liberal(PT)  1 -- 15 laps --Volkswagen Golf GTi
Rafael Cerveira P into

41:34.844 2:23.810 11

540 Matos-Matos(PT) 1:03.932 2 1:03.932Volkswagen Golf GTi
Carlos Matos

42:38.776 2:30.816 10

502 Gaspar-Mayer Gaspar(PT)  3 -- 13 laps --VW Golf GTI
Madalena Gaspar

41:51.930 2:21.393 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
H81-2000 

501 Dias Pedro-Pereira(PT)  1 -- 15 laps --Ford RS 2000
Carlos Dias Pedro

40:05.582 2:15.455 9

516 Diogo Lopes-Martins(PT) 45.686 2 45.686Ford Escort RS 2000
João Diogo Lopes

40:51.268 2:17.966 9

508 Paulo Vieira(PT)  3 -- 14 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000
Paulo Vieira

41:52.998 2:21.833 13

524 Rui Carvalho(PT)  4 -- 13 laps --Porsche 924
Rui Carvalho

41:05.573 2:34.610 12

528 Hugo Nazário(PT)  5 -- 3 laps --Porsche 924
Hugo Nazário

9:11.658 2:41.753 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
H81-Max 

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:00.160  in lap  16  by nbr. 123 : Wood-Morgan (Nissan)
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573 André Castro Pinheiro(PT)  1 -- 15 laps --Jaguar XJS V12
André Castro P inheiro

40:55.565 2:19.488 10

513 Nunes-dal Maso(PT) 54.689 2 54.689Porsche 924 Turbo
Nuno Nunes

41:50.254 2:24.627 12

595 Fresco-Fresco(PT)  3 -- 14 laps --Ford Capri MKIII V6
Antonio Fresco

40:11.586 2:31.873 14

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Troféu Mini 

16 Guilherme dal Maso(PT)  1 -- 14 laps --Mini Cooper
Piero dal Maso

41:15.089 2:38.897 9

21 Rego-Leal(PT) 32.841 2 32.841Mini Cooper
Nelson Rego

41:47.931 2:42.653 8

03 Guilherme Affonso(PT) 7.935 3 40.777Mini Cooper
Guilherme A ffonso

41:55.866 2:41.831 12

6 Cavaleiro e Silva-Sales(PT) 0.195 4 40.972Mini Cooper
João Cavaleiro e Silva

41:56.061 2:44.073 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Production Cup 

520 Francisco Freitas(PT)  1 -- 14 laps --Datsun 1200
Francisco Freitas

41:31.385 2:42.384 7

584 Tomas Pinto Abreu(PT) 29.776 2 29.776Datsun 1200
Tomas Pinto Abreu

42:01.161 2:43.924 5

580 Reis-Costa(PT) 3.651 3 33.428Datsun 1200
Pedro Reis

42:04.813 2:44.402 10

565 Luis Santa-Bárbara(PT)  4 -- 10 laps --Datsun 1200
Luis Santa-Bárbara

40:08.230 2:51.027 7

590 Mourato Gordo-Rodrigues(PT)  5 -- 9 laps --Datsun 1200
Pedro Mourato Gordo

29:20.373 2:49.460 5

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:00.160  in lap  16  by nbr. 123 : Wood-Morgan (Nissan)
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